UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JULY 12, 2025

Welfare Check

Genesee Avenue

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025
2507120002
7/12/2025
12:17 AM

Referred to Other Agency

Noise Disturbance

Marine Conservation

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025
2507120005
7/12/2025
1:07 AM
Loud Music

Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance

Earth Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025

2507120005

7/12/2025

1:26 AM

Complaints about neighbor making noise
Quiet on Arrival

General Disturbance
Sulpizio Family Cardiovascular Center

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

7/12/2025
2507120010
7/12/2025
1:59 AM

Summary: Discharged patient refusing to leave
Disposition: Service Provided
Medical Aid

Veterans Affair

Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120012

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 3:29 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Animal Call

Sally T. Wongavery

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025

2507120025

7/12/2025

10:24 AM

Injured hawk has flown into window multiple times
Unable to Locate



UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JULY 12, 2025

Fire

Holiday Court

Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120033
Date Occurred 7/12/2025
Time Occurred 12:14 PM

Summary: Reports of a building on fire
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Medical Aid

Moore's Cancer Center

Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120034

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 1:15PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Assault with Deadly Weapon

Torrey Pines Glider port

Date Reported 7/12/2025

Incident/Case## 2507120039

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 3:11 PM

Summary: Reporting party reporting another subject attempting to ram them with their vehicle
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Found Property

Campus Emergency Services
Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120046
Date Occurred 7/12/2025
Time Occurred 5:21 PM

Summary: Found wallet
Disposition: Service Provided
Medical Aid

Black's Beach

Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120047

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 5:58 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Veterans Affair Medical Center

Date Reported 7/12/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-1281

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 5:50 AM - 6:15 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen; loss $200
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JULY 12, 2025

Suspicious Person
Epstein Family Amphitheater

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025

2507120050

7/12/2025

6:24 PM

Female followed by male subject getting off the trolley
Logged Event

General Disturbance

Villa La Jolla Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

7/12/2025
2507120052
7/12/2025
7:16 PM

Summary: Skateboarders refusing to leave
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Injury

Main Gymnasium

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

7/12/2025
2507120055
7/12/2025
8:08 PM

Summary: Young adult male injured ankle during basketball game
Disposition: Service Provided
Injury

Miramar Street

Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120056

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 8:09 PM

Summary: Adult male fell off bike
Disposition: Cancelled

Medical Aid

Costa Verde Boulevard

Date Reported 7/12/2025
Incident/Case## 2507120057

Date Occurred 7/12/2025

Time Occurred 8:13 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Medical Aid

Sio Pier

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025
2507120059
7/12/2025
9:03 PM

Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JULY 12, 2025

Indecent Exposure
Campus Point Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

7/12/2025
2507120065
7/12/2025
11:43 PM

Summary: Male behind building masturbating
Disposition: Field Interview

Trespass

Scripps Pier

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

7/12/2025

2025-1282

7/12/2025

11:48PM-1:39AM

Reports of juveniles trespassing on Pier
Report Taken




